and financial institutions in Botswana. 

• Other clients on the Financial Recoveries portfolio include 

hospitals, all major insurance companies and various mid to 

large local and regional companies. The total debt collection 

book we are collecting amounts to P524 990 402.60 (Five 

hundred and twenty-four million, nine hundred and ninety 

thousand, four hundred and two Pula, sixty thebe.

Employment

• Recent developments in the area of Employment law

include the introduction of the Industrial Court, and

formal alternative dispute resolution forums such as

Mediation and Arbitration. This has lead to the growth